

SUPPLEMENTAL/BID BULLETIN

Ref: **CONTRACT NO. 01-2014 INFRA (RE-BIDDING)**

Project Name: **Construction of PCSO Cagayan Branch Office**

The **Special Bids and Awards Committee II (SBAC II)** would like to inform the prospective bidders of the following:

- Section VIII: Bill of Quantity** of the Philippine Bidding Documents (PBD) of the Project, specifically **Item XI. Finishing Works**, is clarified, as follows:

IX FINISHING WORKS												
All finishing works includes materials and Labor Cost												
Ground Floor Granite Tile	232	sq.m	1,100.00	255,200.00								
Interior Ceiling: Gypsum Board on Metal Furring	256	sq.m	850.00	217,600.00								
Façade: Masonry Stone and Brickworks	50	sq.m	2,400.00	120,000.00								
Comfort Rooms: Tile Works (Floors/Walls)	24	sq.m	700.00	16,800.00								
Paintings: Exterior and Interior Walls	912	Lot	250.00	228,000.00								
				837,600.00								837,600.00

The PCSO approved Bill of Quantity for this Project indicating the aforementioned detailed cost estimates for the item **Finishing Works**, per published PBD, is hereby reproduced and attached herein as Annex "A".

- Bid security in the form of **surety bond** (callable on demand) and equivalent to five percent (5%) of P5,000,000.00 (ABC) shall be valid for one hundred and twenty (120) days from the time of bid opening.

For this purpose, prospective bidders may opt to use the same surety bond they used during the 1st failed bidding of this Project (September 10, 2014) for the RE-BIDDING of Contract No. 01-2014 INFRA provided, that the surety bond is still existing and valid for one hundred and twenty (120) days counted from the time of bid opening on 2:00pm, November 18, 2014.

- All other items and/or attachments found in the published Philippine Bidding Documents for the Project are hereby maintained.
- This Supplemental/Bid Bulletin shall form part of the published PBD.

November 7, 2014, Mandaluyong City.


REENA YUMINA M. YASON
Acting Chairperson¹
Special Bids and Awards Committee II

¹ Per PCSO Special Order No. 2014-200 dated October 20, 2014

PROJECT : Construction of Cagayan Branch Office
 LOCATION : Turo, Cagayan

ANNEX "A"
 Supplemental/Bid Bulletin
 RE-BIDDING
 Contract No. 01-2014 INFKA

PROGRAM OF WORK SUMMARY

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY		UNIT PRICE		SUB-TOTAL		ESTIMATED DIRECT COST (EDC)		TOTAL
		QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	QTY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT		
I.	EARTHWORKS	180	CUM	300.00	54,000.00	1	LOT	19,000.00	73,000	
II.	CONCRETE WORKS	1	LOT		798,528.00	1	LOT	210,671.20	1,028,356	
III.	MASONRY WORKS	1	LOT		144,388.00	1	LOT	98,284.30	263,232	
IV.	IRON WORKS	1	LOT		339,900.00	1	LOT	82,829.30	467,878	
V.	TINNERY WORKS	1	LOT		98,908.00	1	LOT	20,028.01	114,891	
VI.	DOORS AND WINDOWS	1	LOT		287,108.00	1	LOT	40,702.88	297,807	
VII.	ELECTRICAL WORKS	1	LOT		83,388.00	1	LOT	18,828.82	88,983	
VIII.	PLUMBING WORKS	1	LOT		170,778.00	1	LOT	37,542.49	837,690	
IX.	FINISHING WORKS	1	LOT		40,138.00	1	LOT	20,217.60	214,347	
X.	CONSTRUCTION/INSTALLATION OF WATER SYSTEM	1	LOT			1	LOT		1,028.00	
XI.	CONSTRUCTION OF SEPTIC TANK	1	LOT			1	LOT		94,352	
									3,818,659	

ESTIMATED DIRECT COST (EDC) 3,818,659

INDIRECT COST

Overhead, Contingency and Miscellaneous (7%) 343,430

Contractors Profit (8%) 305,244

TOTAL OF INDIRECT COST 648,674

TOTAL OF DIRECT & INDIRECT COST 4,464,204

VAT (12%) 535,704

TOTAL 4,999,908

5,000,000

Prepared by:
 Engr. JOE ROBARDO S. MARAVILLA
 OIC-Engineer III

Reviewed by:
 Engr. MAURICIO EDUARDO, JR.
 OIC-Project Manager I, General Services Department

Recommending Approval:
 ATTY. JOHN BIEBEK N. PORCINCUIA
 Manager, General Services Dept.

ATTY. JOSE A. MALANG
 OIC-Assistant General Manager, Administrative Sector

Approved:
 HON. JOSE FERDINAND W. ROJAS II
 General Manager

PROJECT : Construction of Cagayan Branch Office
LOCATION : Tuna, Cagayan

PROGRAM OF WORK (DETAILED ESTIMATE)

DESCRIPTION	MATERIALS (RSB)			LABOR COST			EQUIPMENT COST			TOTAL
	QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	QTY	UNIT COST	AMOUNT	QTY	UNIT COST	
A. Construction of PCSO Building (One Storey)										
I. EARTHWORKS										
Excavation	32	cu.m.								
Backfill(Gravel Fill)	180	cu.m.	300.00	54,000.00	1	LOT		1	LOT	
II. CONCRETE WORKS										
Portland Cement 40 kg/bag	1298	bags	250.00	323,750.00						
Fine Sand	80	cu.m.	375.00	30,000.00						
Crushed Gravel(3/4)	72	cu.m.	475.00	34,200.00						
16mm dia. x 6m. RSB	323	pcs.	340.00	109,820.00						
12mm dia. x 6m. RSB	734	pcs.	230.00	168,820.00						
10mm dia. x 6m. RSB	733	pcs.	140.00	102,620.00						
#16 Tie Wire	193	kg.	80.00	15,440.00						
III. MASONRY WORKS										
6" x 8" x 16" Concrete Hollow Blocks	2380	pcs	13.00	30,960.00						
4" x 8" x 16" Concrete Hollow Block	2732	pcs	10.00	27,320.00						
Formworks and Scaffolding										
1/4" x 1.20 x 2.40 Oregon Plywood	25	pcs	500.00	12,500.00						
100 pcs.-2" x 2" x 16', Good Lumber	534	bd. ft.	32.00	17,088.00						
120 pcs.- 2" x 3" x 16' Good Lumber	960	bd. ft.	32.00	30,720.00						
80 pcs.- 2" x 4" x 12' Good Lumber	640	bd. ft.	32.00	20,480.00						
Assorted CWNail	4	box	1,400.00	5,600.00						
IV. IRON WORKS										
				144,388.00	1	LOT				98,264.30
										25,160.00
										12,590.00
										263,232.30

III. IRON WORKS												
	1/4" x 2 1/2" x 2 1/2" Angular bar	6	pcs	1,600.00	9,600.00							
	3/16" x 2 1/2" x 2 1/2" Angular bar	7	pcs	1,400.00	9,800.00							
	3/16" x 2" x 2" Angular bar	10	pcs	800.00	8,000.00							
	12mmØ Plain bar	7	pcs	300.00	2,100.00							
	10mmØ x 6m RSB	15	pcs	150.00	2,250.00							
	Welding Rods	10	kg	70.00	700							
	Hacksaw Blade	3	pcs	55.00	165							
	Epoxy Primer w/ catalyst	2	gal	650.00	1,300.00							
	Laquer Thinner	1	gal	250.00	250							
	3" Paint Brush	2	pcs	70.00	140							
					34,305.00							
IV. PLUMBING WORKS												
	4" dia. GI Pipe. So-40	4	pcs	3,600.00	14,400.00							
	2" dia. GI Pipe. So-40	2	pcs	850.00	1,700.00							
	1" dia. GI Pipe. So-40	4	pcs	1,800.00	7,200.00							
	Submersible Pump, 1.5 HP (w/ complete accessories)	1	set	65,000.00	65,000.00							
	Water Storage Tank, 2000 Liters/Beet Tank	1	set	30,000.00	30,000.00							
					118,300.00							
					170,776.00	1	LOT			37,542.49		7,629.00
												215,347.49
C. Construction of Septic Tank												
I. EARTHWORKS												
	Excavation	25	cu.m.									
II. CONCRETE WORKS												
	Portland Cement	25	bags	250.00	6,250.00							
	Fine sand	2	cu.m.	375.00	750.00							
	Crushed Gravel (3/4)	3	cu.m.	475.00	1,425.00							
	12mmØ x 6m RSB, Top Slab	20	pcs.	230.00	4,600.00							
	10mmØ x 6m RSB, Footing	9.0	pcs.	140.00	1,260.00							
	#16 Tie wire	3	kg.	80.00	240.00							
					14,525.00							
III. MASONRY WORKS												
	5" CHB	470	pcs	13.00	6,110.00							

